OP \$200,00 114355

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aleksander Hinek	09/28/2007
The Hospital for Sick Children	10/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Hospital for Sick Children	
Street Address:	555 University Avenue	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5G 1X8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11435563
Application Number:	11062377
Application Number:	11141635
Application Number:	11394354
Application Number:	11405843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: One Mellon Center, 50th Floor

Address Line 2: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2502

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond A. Miller

PATENT

500369380 REEL: 019922 FRAME: 0325

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019922 FRAME: 0326

CONFIRMATORY AND CORRECTIVE MEMORANDUM

WHEREAS, The Hospital for Sick Children, whose address is 555 University Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M5G 1X8, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "SickKids"), is the co-owner of those certain applications for United States Letters Patents as set forth on the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the name of SickKids was listed incorrectly in the Assignment of Patent Rights for the applications for United States Letters Patent listed on Exhibit "A". The purpose of this Confirmatory and Corrective Memorandum is to correct Assignee's name which was inadvertently recorded as The University of Toronto, the Hospital for Sick Children and Department of Laboratory Medicine and Pathobiology. The correct name of the Assignee is The Hospital for Sick Children.

WHEREAS, Aleksander Hinek joins in this Confirmatory and Corrective Memorandum to confirm his intention to assign all rights in and to the applications listed on Exhibit "A" to The Hospital for Sick Children.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of PEPPER HAMILTON LLP the power to insert on this Confirmatory and Corrective Memorandum any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

#8847782 v1

PATENT REEL: 019922 FRAME: 0327 AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said inventions to said SickKids, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the co-owner of the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said patents and the inventions covered thereby.

The Hospital for Sick Children

Name:

Title:

Date: Seyh 28, 2007

Aleksander Hinek

EXHIBIT A

Application No.	Filing Date	Inventors	Reel/Frame	Recording Date
11/435,563	5-17-2006	Felipe Jimenez et al.	019198/0568	4-24-2007
11/062,377	2-22-2005	Thomas Mitts et al.	019200/0038	4-24-2007
11/141,635	5-31-2005	Thomas Mitts et al.	019192/0473	4-23-2007
11/394,354	3-29-2006	Felipe Jimenez et al.	019199/0831	4-24-2007
11/405,843	4-17-2006	Felipe Jimenez et al.	019199/0597	4-24-2007

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/04/2007 REEL: 019922 FRAME: 0329

#8847782 \1